

28 March 2025

To Whom it May Concern

As Insurance Brokers to Cleansing Service Group Limited trading as CSG and/or Cleansing Service Group Limited trading as CSG Sealand and/or Cleansing Service Group Limited trasing as CSG Lloyds Environmental and/or Cleansing Service Group (Wilton) Limited and/or Cleansing Service Group Limited trading as CSG Wilton and/or Cleansing Service Group Limited trading as Willacy Oil Service and/or Cleansing Service Group (Recovery) Limited and/or Cleansing Service Group (Recovery) Limited trading as CSG Recovery and/or Cleansing Service Group Limited trading as CSG Sheffield and/or Frogson Waste Management Limited and/or Frogson Waste Management Limited trading as CSG Sheffield and/or Frogson Waste Management Limited trading as Frogsons and/or Frogson Waste Management Limited trading as CSG Frogsons and/or Cleansing Service Group Limited trading as CSG Recyc-Oil and/or Recyc-Oil Limited and/or Recyc-Oil Limited trading as CSG Recyc-Oil and/or Lanstar Limited trading as CSG Lanstar and/or Cleansing Service Group Limited trading as CSG Lanstar and/or J & G Environmental Limited and/or J & G Environmental Limited trading as JAG Products and/or Hutchinson Environmental Solutions Limited

We are writing to confirm that our client holds the following policy:

Plant and Equipment	
Insurer:	Aviva Insurance Ltd
Policy Number:	100730131ENG
Period:	1 st April 2025 to 31 st March 2026
Your Plant and Equipment	Plant and Equipment including CCTV drain equipment and cameras (excluding Cranes and Portable Hand Tools)
Limit of Indemnity:	GBP 800,000 Contractors Machinery and Plant hired-in by the Insured for the purposes of the business

Willis Limited 51 Lime Street London EC3M 7DQ

T +44 (0) 20 3124 6000 W wtwco.com

Willis Limited, Registered number: 181116 England and Wales. Registered address: 51 Lime Street, London, EC3M 7DQ. A Lloyd's Broker. Authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority



Excess:

or Articles dropped from them. The first GBP 1,000 in respect of Flood The first GBP 10,000 in respect of Theft, attempted Theft and Malicious Damage. The first GBP 1,000 for all other Damage Insurer: Aviva Insurance Ltd Policy Number: 100730131ENG Period: 1st April 2025 to 31st March 2026 Property Insured: Hired-in Plant and Equipment Limit of Indemnity: GBP 500,000 Contractors Machinery and Plant hired-in by the Insured for the purposes of the business Excess: GBP 10,000 in respect of Fire, Lighting, Explosion and other Aerial &/or Spatial Devices or Articles dropped from them. The first GBP 1,000 in respect of Flood The first GBP 10,000 in respect of Theft, attempted Theft and Malicious Damage. The first GBP 1,000 for all other Damage **Machinery Contract Works**

Insurer:	Aviva Insurance Ltd
Policy Number:	100730131ENG
Period:	1 st April 2025 to 31 st March 2026
Limit of Indemnity:	GBP 1,000,000 Works and Materials (principally tanks, treatments work/plant and centrifuge) at any contract site, off-site storage or in transit anywhere in the UK
Excess:	GBP 2,500 in respect of Theft, attempted Theft and Malicious Damage
	GBP 2,500 for all claim unless otherwise stated

GBP 10,000 in respect of Fire, Lighting, Explosion and other Aerial &/or Spatial Devices

Hired-In Plant and Equipment



This letter is provided as a courtesy to our client as a matter of information only and confers no rights on the holder. Our duties in relation to this insurance are to our client and we accept no duty of care or responsibility to you or any other third party and any liability to you or any third party is excluded. This letter does not amend, extend or alter the coverage afforded by the policies, nor does it purport to set out all of the policies' terms, conditions and exclusions. The policy terms, conditions, limits and exclusions may alter after the date of this document or the insurance may terminate or be cancelled, and the limits shown may be reduced by paid claims. We have no obligation to advise you of any changes which may be made to the policies or to advise you of their cancellation or termination.

Signed on behalf of WILLIS LIMITED

N. HE

Marcus Kaye Cert CII Client Service Executive